
of

and

Resolution No. 2004-092

A RESOLUTION A\ilARDING THE BID FOR SUNSET PARK- PHASE 3

\MHEREAS, the City advertised for bids for the Sunset Park - Phase 3 in
accordance with city and state contract rules; and

WHEREAS, Robinson Construction Co. submitted the lowest responsive bid;

WHEREAS, Robinson Construction Company's Base Bid, plus accepted
Alternates 1,9 and 10 totaling $3,395,000, consisting of all labor, materials, and
equipment to complete the work; and

\MHEREAS, the City Engineer recommends a contingency of |0o/o ($339,500).

NO\M, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The contract is awardedto Robinson Constructíon Co. for a maximum
of $3,395,000 and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with
Robinson Construction Co. for a maximum of $3,395,000 for Sunset Park - Phase 3.

Section 2: The Council approves a construction contingency of $339,500.

Section 3: Subject to the limitations of the city and state contract rules and other
applicable laws, the City Manager is authorized to enter into change orders with
Robinson Construction Co. for services related to the construction of the Sunset Park -
Phase 3 Improvements in an amount not to exceed $3,734,500.

Section 4: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 9th day of November 2004.

ATTEST:

QAr..u^-
C-. I. . wi t èy,õ@f,ecord er

Resolution No. 2004-092
November 9,2004
Page I of I with 3 Exhibits



Sunset Park - Phase 3
CIP No

BID 
.IABULATON

Engineer's Robinson

t785 ooo

$49a,5o0

i371,000

$411500

i2ozsoo
it06rSoo

it'5,ooo
$172,8OO

i504ao0
l3#,9OO

sql9o,ooo

I. G€neral Requ¡remcnb and site Preparatlon Subtotal

U, UHllties (On and offslte) subtotãl

I¡1. Hardscape Improvements Subtotal

IV. SportFaclllüesSuþtotal

V. PlayArea Subtotal

W. Planting Subtotal

YlI. Irrlgatlon Subtotal

WU. SIte Furnlshlngs Subtotal

lX StructuresSubtotal

x. Watêr Feature Subtotal

TOTAL AASEETÐ

,/ra2,872

,172,614

is22ì299

i456/462

ît68/367
i199.933

$t31953

,732,8E7

$96t/526
1 285'/t83

12,638J9ó

ToblTotalTotalTotãlDe¡eription

oc
Bid Tabulation

2004

Total Price

RESOLUTION 2004492
November 9,2004
ExhibitA(Pæe 1 of2)



Þ' T¿bulation

)1¿ 2004

Olrf{o.

Total Pric¿

Sum: ($132,0æ)

t

($17,w)

SunsÇ
cleña 

_

BID TABULATON

XI. Altornates

#t Þelete smal! shelter ånd rclat€d ltems

at a contract cosl ofl

#4 Delete large Shelter and related ltems

at å contract cost savings of:

#5 Delete Play Area Log Seatlng and related foundatlons

at a contract cost savings of:

#6 Delete Entry Gãte Automat¡c Closure system

ata cost of:

#E

#9

#10

#tt

#12

Delete Basketball Court and related ltems

at a contrect cost savings of:

tncrcase basêball lleld outffeld fGn.e hcbhtfrotn +fd
to 6{€et at. cortra.t cosû ¡ncrcasÊ ofi

Add wernlng tract at baseiall lleld

d a contraatcos* lncrcase ol:

Delete Inñetd SyntheHc Turf and r€place wlfü lrrigated

turf/sod ât a contract cost savings ofl

Chanle Sub*anüal Compleüon Date and rcplace bascòall

fTeld seeded turt to sodded lawn at a contract cd lncrcase of:

- Phase 3
o

Engineer's

Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum ($11,920)

Lump sum

Luñp Sum

Luñp Sr¡m

Lump Sum

LunpSum

Robinson 2KG'

Lump sum

$10"300 hùr?su¡n 15,000

*1.620 Lurnpsum S1000

Lump Sum ($95,000)

o

$36,680 LumpSum $50,000

IVotê: The scope of work for eech AlÞmate ls as shown on the plans and as dcscrtbed tn Sætlon 01200 of the Contrect Documenb,

[ffiAternates #2 and #3 are an eltherþr scenarlo. Dclete one or the othcr, but not both.

Nnltern.t. #7 was already included ln thc Base Bid, and thereforc the Altemate cannot be an addltlvc alternðte'

Alternates #9, #ÍOt and #12 are additlve alternatcs, whlle the othe¡s are deductlve altcmates'

RESOLUTION 2004.092

November 9,2004
ExhibitA@age2 of 2)

Tot lTot lTota¡

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Sum

Sum

Tot lDescription



A.
B.

BID SET SPECIFICATION SECTION O12OO

BASE BID & ALTERNATE BIDS
01200-1

I.I RELATED REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN OTHER SECTIONS

Submission & Acceptance of Bids: Section IB
Summary of Work: Section 01 I l0

1.2 BASE BID

Includes all V/ork shown on Drawings or included in Specifications, excepting onlythat
Work noted in the following Altemate Bids, and that Work specifically noted as

excepted.

1.3 ALTERNATE BIDS

The following Alternate Bids are each identified by number and each describes basic
changes to be incorporated into the'Work, only when that Alternate is made part of the
Work by specific provision in the Owner-Contractor Agreement.
Referenced Specification Sections stipulate pertinent requirements for Products and
methods to achieve the V/ork stipulated in the Altemate.
Coordinate related Work and modifu surrounding \Mork as required to integrate the Work
of the Altemate, and to provide complete construction required by Contract Documents.

Alternate Bid No. 1:
l. Delete Small Shelter, including related Concrete Paving, 4 Picnic Tables, I Trash

Receptacle, approximately 335 lin. ft. of Water Line, and Hose Bib.
2. Where Shelter has been "vacated" provide lrrigated Seeded Lawn.

Alternate Bid No. 2:
1. Delete Concessions/ Sports Storage Building without deleting Root and revise

related Concrete Paving.
a. Note: If Alternate Bid No. 3 below is elected, then this Alternate will not

be elected.

F. Alternate Bid No.3:
1. Delete Concessions/ Sports Storage Building including related Roof Structure and

Concrete Paving.
2. Where Building has been "vacated" provide Irrigated Seeded Lawn.

G. Alternate Bid No.4:
l. Delete Large Shelter, including related Concrete Paving, 6 Picnic Tables, I Trash

Receptacle, 2 Cisterns and associated Storm Sewer Line, Concrete Walls, and

Storm Water Planter.
2. 'Where Shelter has been "vacated" provide Concrete Paving, Picnic Tables, and

Trash Receptacle as shown on Drawings.
3. Where Shelter has been "vacated" provide krigated Seeded Lawn.

SUNSET PARK

RESOLUTION 2OO4-092
November 9, 2004
Exhibit B (Page I of 2)

A.

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

01200-t

\2.



BID SET SPECIFICATION SECTION O12OO

BASE BID & ALTERNATE BIDS
01200-2

H.

I.

Alternate Bid No.5:
l. Within Play Area delete Log Seating and related Foundations

Alternate Bid No. 6:
l. Delete Entry Gate Automatic Gate Closure System and Safety Loop in Pavement.

2. Do not delete Entry Gate, Electrical Power and Telecom Conduits serving Gate.

3. Provide manual locking mechanism.

Alternate Bid No. 7:
1. Remove existing Chain link Fencing at Overlook, and replace with Guardrail as

shown on Drawings.

Alternate Bid No.8:
1. Delete Basketball Court including Court Surfacing (including Game Striping),

Concrete Edging, Concrete Wall, Drain Line behind Consrete Wall
(approximately 90lin. ft.), and Basketball Furnishings (including Posts.

Backboards, and Goal Nets).
2. lVhere Court has been "vacated" provide Irrigated Seeded Lawn.

Alternate Bid No.9:
1. Within Baseball Field increase outfield fence height from 4-feet to 6-feet.

Alternate Bid No. 10:
1. rü/ithin Baseball Field add warning track as indicated on Drawings.

Alternate Bid No. 11:
l. Within Baseball Field delete Infield Synthetic Turf and replace with irrigated

natural turf/sod to match outfield as indicated on Drawings.

Alternate Bid No. 12:
1, Project substantial completion date: Change project substantial completion date

from September 15, 2005 to May 15, 2005 for the following site elements:
Baseball Field and related utilities and furnishings, North Parking Lot and Entry
Drive and related utilities and planting, and concrete paving sufficient to provide
public access into the Baseball Field.

2. Substantial completion date for other Project areas does not change.

3. Within baseball field change seeded lawn to sodded lawn.

SUNSET PARK

RESOLUTION 2004492
November 9, 20(X
ExhibitB (Paee?of?)

J

K.

L.

M.

N.

o

END OF SECTION

01200-2

\3.



sÊ orvlsroN s'f.

24 CARS \,

@

NRI$T¡GLOT. cÂia

c=.+!?C-ç= f.h -.-\ (-' sE. suNsÊf EouLEvARo(+r LP

scALE: r"=40'-o'l) lltlASTER PLAN

-.'.¡1.

i

g
m¡
o
o
m

Resolutíon 2004-092
November 9, 2004
Exhibit C (page 1 of l)
\

sUNSET PARK

,I
8E SMOCK 8f

I

i

{,

1

ÊTlatiF SOOCER FIETD
ÚARÌIfEl^tNJßF

CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON
¡oô¡reo óv st¡ruooD cttY coulclt - ¡Es æ0il-0ó9

0?.03.03 ffi
\q.



WVV/A ústñ sutþM srcuRE

o
o ÞmuÐ mEE

tñ !ÂÞ

wF

Bid Documents i.Ft-i" ö

Oo

¡

.c*
I

I

EXMS
sct ¡Eþ

o

t
t
{

l-|l-|

t
t
t

I

t
t

t
t

a
t
t
t

I I

t

Àt
t

tuCil $. &

OP

OVERALL SITE PLAN

CITY OF SHERWOOD
SUNSET PARK. PHASE 3

c.o.s.æNo é11

rù@61@.fùb@,70d&

^A e]^.l9YËtl¡-rj:ffiW
5nerwooo

0reoonbr¡bþÉnb

lttls MúR¡'SE Assoclates
!ìir¡lÈlmm@MM

üffiil|*ffitrî:-*

*9d80 Br

CHEqÐ Bf
PRdtï ¡û:
NLE NUE

tlnc
oJ/a

2¡1J

s-e.Drc


